B 163 Writtenn Answers
TOURISM (SHR1  SHIVRAJ PATIL):
(u) A statement showing the number of aircraft of Imdiap Airlines, Aipr India and

Vavuedoot grounded during the Jast six months (from May o October, 1988) is attachsd, (Sce blow).

(h) Yes. Sir. o

(c) Yes, Sir,

Statement

Type of Aircraft

Months

Total

May
1988

June
1988

———

July
1988

September October
1988 1988

Aug.
1988

AIR INDIA

B-747 . . 6 3 4
A300 534 . . 3 .. 3
A310 . . 7 6 6
INDIAN AIRLINES

_ A300 . 2

(Bomhay Region)

B 737 . . .. 1 1
(Delhi Region)

HS 748 . . .. 2
(Hyderabad
Region)

F27 . . .. L
(Caleutta
Region)

YAaYupoor

Dornier . . .. i 1
(Northern
Region)

Dornicr

(Western
Reon)

F-27 . .

(Eastern Region)

Modernisation of Jaipur Airport

395. SHRI SANTOSH BAGRODIA- )
Will :he Minister of CIVIL AVIATION |
AND TCURISM be pleased to state: !

(a) whether Jaipur Airporg is to be eg- ‘
uipped with the sophisticated navigational equipments us p part of ils modernisation |
plan;

(D) if so, whay are the details of the \
plan; und

{c) by when it would be taken up and completed

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION AND
TOURISM (SHRI SHIVRAJ PATIL):
{(2) Yes, Sir

(b) and (c) The airport at Jaipur is proposeq to be cquipped with Insirument Landing System (ILS) and modern visual ground aids. The work of installation of differeny components of ILS is in progress.
It is cxpected that the work will be compleled in about 3 months, The schemes of cvnversion of Medium Intensity Runway Lights (MIRL) intg High Intensity Rusacy Ligh's (HIRL) and 2-Bar AVA.
SIS into 3-Bar AVASIS have bheen sanc-
tionped. Thes: are cxpected to be com-
photed in about a year afte;, commence-
meng of the work, Besides, orders have alsp beea olaced for procurement of Mon Dirextional Beacon (NDB) and Distance Mezsuring Equipmeny (DME) to replace the cxisting ones; these are expected to be instaliedd and commissioned in about 12 months,

Assiuit on the teachers of Kendriva Vid-
" yalaya Barrackpore

763 DR R. K. PCDDAR: Will the Minister of - HUMAN RESOURCE DEVE-LOPMENT be pleased to state:

(&) whether it is 5 fact that some tea-
chess of Kendriya Vidyalaya, AFS Barrackpore had been physically assaulted;

(b) if so what are the details of the incident; and

‘(&) what uction has been taken in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHR{ L, P. SHAHD: (2) to (¢) As
reporied by Assistant Commissioner, Kendriva Vidyalaya Sangathan, Calcutta Region, there was a scuffie between two groups of the teachers of Keadriya Vid-

yalay, AFS Barrackpore on 23-4-1988
after school hours. A preliminary enquiry into the aforesaid incident was conducted by the officers of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sanzathan, Calcutta which revealed that there are two groups in the Vidyalaya and their differences on certain issues resulted inty the said scuffle, Both the parties have lodged F.I.LRs, in the local police station,

Selection commitieeg of Kendriyy Vidyalaya Sangathan

701. SHRI YALLA SESI BHUSHANA
RAQ. Will the Minister of HUMAN REi
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SOQURCE DEVELOPMENT be plcased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 22 given ip the Rajya Sabha on the 2nd November, 1988 and state:

(a) what are the details of dates of meeting of all carlier Selection Committees for selecting teachers of different categorise for Keundgriya Vidyalaya. Moscow as also the dates when panels of selected candidates were finalised;

(b) what are the .ates when these sclecteq teachers were offered posting;

(c) whether it is a fact that there has been an inordinate delay in finalisation of the proceeding of selection committees for post of PGT(History) in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Moscow; and

()
for?

if so. what me the reasons there-

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF
‘HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRy L. P. SHAHI): (a) and (b) A statement is attached. [See Appendix CXLVII, Annexure No. 34]

(c) and (d) There was some delay in
{inalising the proceedings of selection Committee for PGT( History) due to procedural requirements.

Department promotion of Deputy Commissioners in Kendriya Vidyzalaya
Sangathan

702, SHRI RAM AWADHESH SINGH:
Wiil the Minister of HUMAN RESO-URCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased 1o refer to answe; to Unstarred Question 21 civen in the Rajya Sabha on the 2nd November, 1988 and state what are the reasons for not holding any Departmental Pro-
mction Committec in 1986-87 to consider promotions of departmental candidates to the vacant promotionul posts of Deputy Commissioners in Kendriya Vidyalaya
Sangathan? . .

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

